
SL.NO DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Bendamustine 100 mg

2 Cyclophosphamide 50 – 2000 mg

3 Carboplatin 50/150/450 mg

4 Oxaliplatin 25/50/100 mg

5 Cladribine 10 mg

6 Cytarabine 100/500/1000 mg

7 Fluorouracil 250/500 mg

8 Methotrexate 5 – 1000 mg

9 Etoposide 100 – 1000 mg

10 Irinotecan 40/100 mg

11 Topotecan 1/2.5/4 mg

12 Docetaxel 20/80/120 mg

13 Paclitaxel 30/100/150/260/300 mg

14 Doxorubicin 10/50/100 mg Anthracycline

15 Mitoxantrone 20 mg Anthracenedione

16 Eribulin Mesylate 1 mg Microtubule Inhibitor

17 Vinblastine Sulphate 10 mg Vinca Alkaloid

18 Mitomycin 2/5/10/20 mg Antitumor Antibiotic

19 Cisplatin 10/50 mg Platinum Compound

SL.NO DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Leuprorelin 1/3.75 mg GnRH Agonist

2 Nandrolone Decanoate 25/50 mg

3 Nandrolone Phenylpropionate 25/50 mg

4 Stanozolol 50 mg/ml

5 Octreotide 50/100 µg/ml Somatostatin Analog

6 Ritodrine 10 mg/ml β‑2 Agonist (Tocolytic)

7 Thalidomide 50/100/200 mg Immunomodulatory (IMiD)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Betamethasone 4 mg

2 Dexamethasone 8 mg/2 ml

3 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 100/200/500 mg

4 Prednisolone Sodium Phosphate 40 mg

5 Methylprednisolone Acetate 40/80 mg

6 Methylprednisolone Sodium Succinate 40/125/500/1000 mg

7 Triamcinolone Acetonide 40 mg

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Propofol 10 mg/ml

2 Propofol 20 mg/ml

3 Propofol 10 mg + Lidocaine 2.5 mg/ml

4 Etomidate 2 mg/ml

5 Thiopentone 250/500/1000 mg

6 Dexmedetomidine 100 µg/ml

7 Bupivacaine 0.25 % / 0.5 %

8 Lidocaine 1 % / 5 %

9 Lidocaine + Adrenaline (two strengths)

10 Ropivacaine Injection

11 Atracurium Besylate

12 Cisatracurium Besylate

13 Pancuronium 2 mg/ml

14 Rocuronium 10 mg/ml

15 Vecuronium 10 mg

16 Suxamethonium 50 mg/ml

17 Neostigmine 0.5 mg/ml Reversal (ACh‑E Inhibitor)

18 Glycopyrrolate 0.5 mg + Neostigmine 2.5 mg Reversal Combo

19 Atropine Sulphate Anticholinergic (Premed)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Aceclofenac 150 mg/ml

2 Diclofenac 75 mg/ml

3 Diclofenac + Dicyclomine

4 Dexketoprofen 25 mg/ml

5 Indomethacin 1 mg

6 Ketorolac 30 mg/ml

7 Lornoxicam Injection

8 Piroxicam 20 mg/ml

9 Thiocolchicoside 4 mg/2 ml Skeletal‑Muscle Relaxant

10 Drotaverine 40 mg Antispasmodic (PDE‑4 Inhib.)

INJECTABLES

General Anaesthetic & Local Anaesthetic 

Neuromuscular Blocker (Non‑dep.)

NSAID (Phenylacetic)

LIQUID INJECTABLES

ANTINEOPLASTIC AGENTS

 HORMONAL AGENTS

CORTICOSTEROID AGENTS

 ANAESTHETICS & NEUROMUSCULAR BLOCKERS

 ANALGESICS & ANTI‑INFLAMMATORY AGENTS

Anabolic Steroid

Glucocorticoid

Alkylating Agent (Nitrogen Mustard)

Platinum Compound

Antimetabolite 

Topoisomerase 1 &II Inhibitor

Taxane



INJECTABLES

LIQUID INJECTABLES
SL.NO

.
DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Amiodarone 50 mg/ml Antiarrhythmic (Class III)

2 Procainamide 100 mg Antiarrhythmic (Class IA)

3 Clonidine Injection Central α‑2 Agonist

4 Adrenaline 1 mg/ml Catecholamine (Vasopressor)

5 Phenylephrine 10 mg/ml α‑1 Agonist (Vasopressor)

6 Dopamine 40 mg/ml Inotrope / Vasopressor

7 Milrinone Lactate Inotrope (PDE‑3 Inhib.)

8 Hydralazine Injection Arteriolar Vasodilator

9 Nitroglycerin 5 mg/ml Nitrate Vasodilator

10 Alprostadil 500 µg/ml Prostaglandin Vasodilator

11 Sildenafil 0.8 mg/ml PDE‑5 Inhibitor

12 Labetalol Injection α/β‑Blocker

13 Esmolol 10 mg/ml

14 Propranolol 1 mg/ml

15 Nicardipine 2.5 mg/ml

16 Nimodipine 0.2 mg/ml

17 Verapamil 5 mg/2 ml

18 Bumetanide Injection

19 Furosemide Injection

20 Enoxaparin 40/60/80 mg

21 Heparin Sodium

22 Protamine 10 mg/ml Heparin Antagonist

23 Eptifibatide Injection Antiplatelet (GPIIb/IIIa)

24 Streptokinase 0.75/1.5 mIU

25 Urokinase 500 kIU

26 Terlipressin 1 mg/10 ml Vasopressin Analog

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Citicoline 500/1000 mg Neuroprotective Nucleotide

2 Edaravone 1.5 mg/ml Free‑Radical Scavenger

3 Haloperidol Decanoate

4 Fluphenazine Decanoate

5 Flupentixol Injection

6 Zuclopenthixol Acetate

7 Zuclopenthixol Decanoate

8 Levetiracetam 100 mg/ml

9 Phenytoin 250 mg/5 ml

10 Sodium Valproate 100 mg

11 Piracetam 200 mg/ml Nootropic (GABA Derivative)

12 Naloxone Injection Opioid Antagonist

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Omeprazole 40 mg

2 Pantoprazole 40 mg

3 Rabeprazole 20 mg

4 Esomeprazole 40 mg

5 Lansoprazole 30 mg

6 Ranitidine 50 mg H₂‑Receptor Antagonist

7 Granisetron Injection

8 Ondansetron Injection

9 Palonosetron 0.05 mg/ml

10 Prochlorperazine 12.5 mg/ml

11 Promethazine 25/50 mg

12 Levosulpiride 50 mg/2 ml Prokinetic (D₂ Antagonist)

13 Dicyclomine 20 mg/2 ml GI Antispasmodic

14 L‑Ornithine‑L‑Aspartate 5 g Ammonia‑Lowering Agent

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Salbutamol 500 µg/ml

2 Terbutaline 500 µg/ml

3 Doxofylline 10 mg/ml

4 Etophylline + Theophylline

5 Chlorpheniramine 10 mg/ml H₁‑Antihistamine

Ca‑Channel Blocker (DHP)

β‑Blocker 

Typical Antipsychotic

Antiepileptic (SV2A)

Proton‑Pump Inhibitor

Antiemetic (5‑HT₃ Antagonist)

β‑2 Agonist (Bronchodilator)

Methylxanthine Bronchodilator

RESPIRATORY AGENTS

 CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS

GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS

Loop Diuretic

Thrombolytic (Fibrinolytic)

Anticoagulant



INJECTABLES

LIQUID INJECTABLES
SL.NO

.
DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Amikacin 100/250/500 mg

2 Gentamicin

3 Netilmicin 50–300 mg

4 Isepamicin 100/250 mg

5 Tobramycin 80 mg/2 ml

6 Streptomycin 0.75/1 g

7 Kanamycin 0.25–1 g

8 Amoxicillin 500/1000 mg

9 Ampicillin 0.25/0.5/1 g

10 Ampicillin + Cloxacillin (several strengths)

11 Ampicillin + Sulbactam 0.75/1 g

12 Amoxicillin + Clavulanate (Various)

13 Piperacillin + Tazobactam 1.125/2.25/4.5 g

14 Aztreonam 0.5–2 g Monobactam

15 Cefazolin 0.125–1 g

16 Cephaloridine 0.5/1 g

17 Cefuroxime 0.25/0.75/1.5 g

18 Cefuroxime + Sulbactam 1.125/2.25 g

19 Cefotaxime 1/2 g

20 Cefotaxime + Sulbactam 0.375–1.5 g

21 Ceftriaxone 0.125–2 g

22 Ceftriaxone + Sulbactam 0.187–3 g

23 Ceftriaxone + Tazobactam 0.281–2.25 g

24 Cefoperazone 0.5–2 g

25 Cefoperazone + Sulbactam 0.5–3 g

26 Cefoperazone + Tazobactam 0.562–1.125 g

27 Ceftazidime 0.125–2 g

28 Ceftazidime + Sulbactam 0.75–3 g

29 Ceftazidime + Tazobactam 0.281–2.25 g

30 Ceftizoxime 0.25/1 g

31 Ceftizoxime + Sulbactam 1.5 g

32 Cefepime 0.25–2 g

33 Cefepime + Sulbactam 0.75–3 g

34 Cefepime + Tazobactam 0.281–2.25 g

35 Cefpirome 0.25–1 g

36 Cefpirome + Sulbactam 0.75–3 g

37 Imipenem + Cilastatin 0.05–1 g

38 Meropenem 0.125–1 g

39 Meropenem + EDTA 1 g + 37.5 mg

40 Meropenem + Sulbactam 1.5 g

41 Meropenem + Tazobactam 1.125 g

42 Ertapenem 1 g

43 Doripenem 0.25/0.5 g

44 Vancomycin 0.5/1 g

45 Teicoplanin 100/200/400 mg

46 Daptomycin 350/500 mg

47 Polymyxin B 0.5/0.75 mIU

48 Colistimethate 1–5 mIU

49 Capreomycin 1 g

50 Azithromycin 500 mg

51 Clarithromycin 500 mg

52 Clindamycin 300/600 mg Lincosamide

53 Doxycycline 100/200 mg

54 Minocycline 100 mg

55 Tigecycline 50 mg Glycylcycline

56 Fosfomycin 4 g Phosphonic‑acid Antibiotic

57 Chloramphenicol 0.3/1 g Amphenicol

58 Co‑Trimoxazole (Conc.) Sulfonamide Combination

59 Streptomycin (see aminoglycosides) —

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Amphotericin B 50 mg / 5 mg/ml Polyene

2 Anidulafungin 50/100 mg

3 Caspofungin 50/70 mg

4 Micafungin 10/50/100 mg

5 Voriconazole 200 mg Triazole

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Aciclovir 500/750/1000 mg

2 Ganciclovir 500 mg

Aminoglycoside

penicillin

 ANTIBIOTICS / ANTI‑INFECTIVE AGENTS

Carbapenem

Glycopeptide

Macrolide

Tetracycline

Echinocandin

Nucleoside Analog

 ANTIFUNGAL AGENTS

 ANTIVIRAL AGENTS

Cephalosporins 



INJECTABLES

LIQUID INJECTABLES
SL.NO

.
DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Arteether 150 mg

2 Artemether 80 mg

3 Artesunate 60 mg

4 Chloroquine 40 mg/ml 4‑Aminoquinoline

5 Quinine Dihydrochloride 300/600 mg Quinoline Methanol

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Aminocaproic Acid 400 mg/ml

2 Tranexamic Acid Injection

3 Ethamsylate 125 mg/ml Hemostatic Agent

4 Phytomenadione Injection Vitamin K (Coagulation)

5 Iron Dextran Injection

6 Iron Sucrose Injection

7 Iron Sorbitol Complex ± B₁₂/Folate

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Calcium Gluconate + Lactobionate Calcium Supplement

2 Magnesium Sulphate Magnesium Supplement

3 Potassium Chloride 150 mg/ml Potassium Supplement

4 Sodium Bicarbonate 5/7.5/8.4 % Alkalinizing Agent

5 Ascorbic Acid Injection Vitamin C

6 Thiamine HCl 100 mg/ml Vitamin B₁

7 Cyanocobalamin Injection Vitamin B₁₂

8 Hydroxocobalamin 1 mg/ml Vitamin B₁₂

9 Mecobalamin (500–2500 µg) ± B‑complex Vitamin B₁₂ / B‑Combo

10 Multi‑B‑Combo (several) B‑Complex

11 Vitamin C 150 mg + Methylcobalamin 2.5 mg (combipack) Multivitamin

12 Zinc Chloride 1 mg/ml Trace‑Element Supplement

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Acetylcysteine 400/1000 mg Mucolytic / Antidote

2 Dimercaprol 50 mg/ml Heavy‑Metal Chelator

3 Disodium Edetate (EDTA) Chelator

4 Desferrioxamine 500 mg Iron Chelator

5 Sodium Nitrite 30 mg/ml

6 Sodium Thiosulphate 100 mg/ml

7 Ulinastatin 50 kIU / 100 kIU Protease Inhibitor

8 Dexrazoxane 500 mg Cardioprotectant (Iron Chelator)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Fluorescein Injection Ophthalmic Diagnostic Dye

2 Iohexol 300 mg I/ml

3 Iopamidol 300/340/370 mg I/ml

4 Ioversol 240/300/320/350 mg I/ml

5 Diatrizoate Meglumine/Sodium High‑Osmolality Iodinated Contrast

6 Gadopentetate Dimeglumine

7 Gadodiamide Injection

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Hyaluronic Acid 20 mg/2 ml Viscosupplement

2 Levocarnitine 200 mg/ml Carnitine Supplement

3 L‑Alanyl‑L‑Glutamine 20 % Infusion Parenteral Nutrition (Dipeptide)

4 Glutathione 600/1200 mg Antioxidant

5 Cerebroprotein Hydrolysate 30/60 mg Neurotrophic Peptide

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Artesunate Injection I.P. 60 mg Artemisinin derivative

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

2 Azithromycin for Injection USP 500 mg

3 Clarithromycin for Infusion BP 500 mg

4 Chloramphenicol Sodium Succinate Injection I.P. 300 mg & 
1000 mg

Amphenicol antibiotic

5 Colistimethate Sodium for Injection I.P. 1.0–5.0 million IU

6 Polymyxin B for Injection USP 500 000 & 750 000 IU

7 Daptomycin for Injection 350 mg / 500 mg Lipopeptide antibiotic

8 Teicoplanin Injection I.P. 100 mg, 200 mg & 400 mg

9 Vancomycin Hydrochloride for IV Infusion I.P. 500 mg & 10
00 mg

10 Tigecycline for Injection 50 mg

11 Doxycycline for Injection USP 100 mg & 200 mg

12 Minocycline for Injection USP 100 mg

13 Amoxycillin Sodium 500 / 1000 mg

14 Ampicillin Trihydrate 250 / 500 / 1000 mg

15 Cephaloridine 500 / 1000 mg

16 Cefazolin Sodium Injection I.P. 125–1000 mg

17 Cefuroxime Injection I.P. 250 mg, 750 mg & 1500 mg

18 Cefuroxime & Sulbactam for Injection 1125 mg & 2250 mg

Non‑ionic Iodinated Contrast

Gadolinium‑Based MRI Contrast

Antifibrinolytic

Parenteral Iron

Cyanide Antidote

Artemisinin Derivative

 DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS / CONTRAST MEDIA

 ANTIMALARIAL AGENTS

HEMATOLOGICAL / HEMOSTATIC AGENTS

 ELECTROLYTES & VITAMINS

ENZYMES & ANTIDOTES / CHELATORS

Tetracycline antibiotic

Aminopenicillin

1st‑generation cephalosporin

2nd‑generation cephalosporin

DRY INJECTIONS 

ANTIMALARIALS

ANTIBACTERIALS

Macrolide antibiotic

Polymyxin antibiotic

Glycopeptide antibiotic

 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPORTIVE AGENTS



INJECTABLES

LIQUID INJECTABLES19 Ceftriaxone Injection I.P. 125–2000 mg

20 Ceftriaxone & Sulbactam for Injection 187.5–3000 mg

21 Ceftriaxone & Sulbactam (for Injection) 3000 mg with EDTA

22 Ceftriaxone & Tazobactam for Injection 281.25 mg–2.25 g

23 Cefotaxime Sodium Injection I.P. 1000 mg & 2000 mg

24 Cefotaxime & Sulbactam for Injection 375 mg–1500 mg

25 Ceftizoxime for Injection USP 250 mg & 1000 mg

26 Ceftizoxime & Sulbactam for Injection 1.5 g

27 Ceftazidime for Injection I.P. 125–2000 mg

28 Ceftazidime & Sulbactam for Injection 750 mg–3000 mg

29 Ceftazidime & Tazobactam for Injection 281.25 mg–2.25 g

30 Cefoperazone Injection I.P. 500 mg–2000 mg

31 Cefoperazone & Sulbactam for Injection 500 mg–3000 mg

32 Cefoperazone & Tazobactam for Injection 562.5 mg & 1125 
mg

33 Cefepime Injection I.P. 250 mg–2000 mg

34 Cefepime & Sulbactam for Injection 750 mg–3000 mg

35 Cefepime & Tazobactam for Injection 281.25 mg–2.25 g

36 Cefpirome Injection I.P. 250 mg–1000 mg

37 Cefpirome & Sulbactam for Injection 750 mg–3000 mg

38 Aztreonam for Injection USP 500 mg–2000 mg Monobactam antibiotic

39 Piperacillin & Tazobactam Injection I.P. 1.125 g–4.5 g
Antipseudomonal penicillin + β‑lactamase 

inhibitor

40 Amoxycillin Trihydrate + Clavulanate (various)

41 Ampicillin + Sulbactam 750 + 250 / 500 mg

42 Ampicillin + Cloxacillin 125–500 mg each Penicillin combination

43 Fosfomycin Sodium for Injection 4 g Phosphonic‑acid antibiotic

44 Doripenem for Injection 250 mg & 500 mg

45 Ertapenem for Injection 1000 mg

46 Imipenem & Cilastatin Injection I.P. 50 mg–1000 mg Carbapenem + DHP‑1 inhibitor

47 Meropenem Injection I.P. 125–1000 mg Carbapenem antibiotic

48 Meropenem I.P. 1000 mg + EDTA 37.5 mg Carbapenem + metal chelator

49 Meropenem & Sulbactam for Injection 1.5 g

50 Meropenem 1000 mg + Sulbactam 500 mg + EDTA 37.5 mg

51 Meropenem & Tazobactam for Injection 1125 mg

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

52 Capreomycin Injection I.P. 1000 mg Cyclic peptide anti‑TB agent

53 Streptomycin Injection I.P. 750 mg & 1000 mg

54 Kanamycin Injection USP 250 mg–1 g

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

55 Caspofungin Acetate for Injection 50 mg & 70 mg

56 Micafungin Sodium for Injection 10 mg–100 mg

57 Voriconazole Injection I.P. 200 mg Triazole antifungal

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

58 Ganciclovir Injection I.P. 500 mg Guanosine‑analogue antiviral (anti‑CMV)

59 Aciclovir for Injection 500 mg–1 g Guanosine‑analogue antiviral 
(anti‑HSV/VZV)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

60 Streptokinase Injection I.P. 0.75–1.5 million IU Fibrinolytic enzyme

61 Urokinase for Injection 500 000 IU Plasminogen activator

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

62 Dobutamine Hydrochloride for Injection I.P. 250 mg β‑1‑adrenergic agonist (inotrope)

Sl. No. Drug Name Sub‑Category

63 Desferrioxamine Injection I.P. 500 mg Iron chelator

SL.NO
. DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

64 Dexrazoxane for Injection 500 mg
Cardioprotective agent (anthracycline 

antidote)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

65 Esomeprazole for Injection 40 mg

66 Lansoprazole for Injection 30 mg

67 Omeprazole Sodium for Injection 40 mg

68 Pantoprazole 40 mg Injection

69 Rabeprazole Injection I.P. 20 mg

ANTIMYCOBACTERIALS

ANTIFUNGALS

ANTIVIRALS

THROMBOLYTIC AGENTS

CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS

CHELATING AGENTS

Aminopenicillin + β‑lactamase inhibitor

Carbapenem antibiotic

Carbapenem + β‑lactamase inhibitor

Aminoglycoside anti‑TB agent

Echinocandin antifungal

3rd‑generation cephalosporin

4th‑generation cephalosporin

CYTOPROTECTIVE AGENTS

GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS – PROTON PUMP INHIBITORS

Proton‑pump inhibitor



INJECTABLES

LIQUID INJECTABLES
Sl. No. Drug Name Sub‑Category

70 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Injection I.P. 100–500 m
g

71 Methylprednisolone Sodium Succinate Injection USP 40–10
00 mg

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

72 Indomethacin for Injection USP 1 mg NSAID (indoleacetic‑acid derivative)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

73 Cerebroprotein Hydrolysate for Injection 30 mg & 60 mg Neuroprotective peptide

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

74 Glutathione for Injection 600 mg & 1200 mg Endogenous antioxidant

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

75 Thiopentone Injection I.P. 250 mg–1000 mg Ultra‑short‑acting barbiturate

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

76 Ulinastatin for Injection 50 000 & 100 000 IU Serine‑protease inhibitor

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

1 Busulfan 60 mg

2 Cyclophosphamide 50–2000 mg

3 Dacarbazine 100–1000 mg

4 Ifosfamide 1000/2000 mg

5 Melphalan 50 mg

6 Temozolomide 20/100/250 mg

7 Thiotepa 15/100 mg

8 Carmustin 100 mg

9 Bleomycin 15/30 units

10 Dactinomycin 0.5 mg

11 Mitomycin 2/5/10/20/40 mg

12 Daunorubicin 20 mg

13 Epirubicin 10/50/100/200 mg

14 Idarubicin 5/10/20 mg

15 Cytarabine 100/500/1000 mg

16 Gemcitabine 200/1000/1400 mg

17 Fludarabine Phosphate 10/50 mg

18 Pemetrexed Disodium 100/500 mg

19 Irinotecan Hydrochloride 40/100 mg

20 Topotecan 1/2.5/4 mg

21 Etoposide 100–1000 mg

22 Vinblastine Sulphate 10 mg

23 Vincristine Sulphate 1/2/5/10 mg

24 Azacitidine 100 mg Hypomethylating Agent

25 Bortezomib 2/3.5 mg Proteasome Inhibitor

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

27 Goserelin 3.6/10.8 mg

28 Leuprorelin 1/3.75 mg

29 Thalidomide 50/100/200 mg Immunomodulatory Agent

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

30 Calcium Folinate 10 mg Chemoprotectant (Rescue Agent)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

31 Amphotericin B (Liposomal) 50 mg Polyene Antifungal

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

32 Filgrastim 0.3 mg G-CSF (Colony Stim. Factor)

SL.NO
.

DRUG NAME (WITH STRENGTH) SUB-CATEGORY

33 Zoledronic Acid 4/5 mg Bisphosphonate

ANTINEOPLASTIC AGENTS

HORMONAL AGENTS

CORTICOSTEROIDS / SUPPORTIVE AGENTS

ANTI-INFECTIVES

IMMUNOSTIMULANT / BIOLOGICAL RESPONSE MODIFIER

BONE METABOLISM AGENTS

CORTICOSTEROIDS

ANTI‑INFLAMMATORY AGENTS

NEUROPROTECTIVE AGENTS

ANTIOXIDANTS

ANAESTHETICS

ENZYME INHIBITORS

LYOPHILIZED INJECTIONS 

Topoisomerase I Inhibitor

Vinca Alkaloid

GnRH Agonist

Alkylating Agent

Antitumor Antibiotic

Anthracycline

Antimetabolite

Glucocorticoid


